9.12.00

Reference No.: UON

101469710

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (PATENTS ONLY)

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof:

- 1. Conveying Party(ies): Amit K. Ghosh
- 2. The Regents of the University of Michigan Receiving Party:

Wolverine Tower, Room 2071 3003 South State Street Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1280

- Nature of conveyance: Assignment 3.
- 4. **Execution Date:** May 22, 2000
- Patent Application Serial No.: 09/577,176 5. Execution Date of Application: May 22, 2000
- Total No. of Applications/Patents to be recorded: 6.
- All correspondence concerning this document should be sent to: 7.

Barbara M. Burns P.M.B. 276 1756 Plymouth Road Ann Arbor, MI 48105

- FEES: the total fee of \$ 40.00 is enclosed, check No. 1189. 8.
- To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Dated: September 8, 2000 - Barbara M. Burns

DMP 276

P.M.B. 276

1756 Plymouth Road Ann Arbor, MI 48105

ASRECDCS.WPS

Registration No. 34788

734,930,1788

09/22/2000 MTHAII 00000460 09577176

PATENT REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0857

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Amit K. Ghosh of 3952 Holden Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48103, have invented A METHOD FOR PRODUCING MICROPOROUS OBJECTS WITH FIBER OR FOIL CORE AND MICROPOROUS OBJECTS, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No. 09/577,176 filed May 23, 2000 , and

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Michigan, a constitutional corporation existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at Wolverine Tower, Room 2071, 3003 South State Street, Ann Arbor, MI 48109-1280 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, Amit K. Ghosh, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation, its successors and assigns, all right title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent application, executed by me, and to any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made while I am in the employ of said corporation, and any divisions or continuations of said application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby covenant and agree that I have the right to assign the same, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention or inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Amit K. Ghosh

county of: Washtenan

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 22 day of May, , & OEV, personally appeared Amit K. Ghosh, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

S.F. GOYAL Notery Public, Washilaness County, Mi Mr Committedon Expires Dec. 3, 2001

PATENT RECORDED: 09/12/2000 REEL: 011088 FRAME: 0858